GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-613
ANSWERED ON-22/07/2021

SOLAR PARKS SCHEME

+613. SHRIMATI BHAVANA PUNDALIKRAO GAWALI
SHRI KRUPAL BALAJI TUMANE

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has enhanced the capacity target under the Solar Parks Scheme;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up more number of solar parks in Maharashtra to
achieve the target; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER
(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) &(b) The Government has enhanced the target for setting up of solar parks from 20,000 MW
to 40,000 MW capacity under the Scheme for “Development of Solar Parks and Ultra Mega

Solar Power Projects”.

(c) &(d) Three proposals have been received from Government of Maharashtra for setting up
solar parks. All the three proposals have been granted in-principle approval by the Government.
The details are as follows:

Q) Dondaicha Solar Park (250 MW)
(i) Patoda Solar Park (500 MW)

(iii)  Sai Guru Solar Park (500 MW)
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